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RESULTS Pg. 1

GIRLS' VARSITY

SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

CHAMPIONS AND RUNNERS-UP

1978 Redford Union

Redford Union

Ladywood
Redford Union

Churchill

Churchill

Norchville

Trenton

Farmington

Plymouth Canton

Plymouth Canton

Farmington

32 61Stevenson

Stevenson

Redford Union

Ladywood
Redford Union

Stevenson

Redford Union

Ypsilanti

Plymouth Salem

1979 43 59
1980 34 78
1981 27 77
1982 54 64
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

94 117
105 127
57 112
45 137

39 Stevenson

Redford Union

70

51 78

1989 FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

471. Farmington
Redford Union

Plymouth Canton
Trenton

Franklin

Stevenson

Plymouth Salem
John Glenn

Northville

North Farmington
Churchill

Walled Lake Central

Thurston

Ladywood

732.

793.
1654.

1735.
1746.
1797.
2178.
2289.
24310.
25511.
31112.
33813.
35214.

1989 GIRLS' ALL INVITATIONAL TEAM

1. Jennifer Kiel

Lisa Rives

Jennifer Ray

Wendy Proos

Erica Shepard

Lisa Mackeridge
Amy Smith

Tracy Clark

Kelly Murray
Jennifer Derwinski

Farmington

North Farmington
Walled Lake Western

Walled Lake Western

Bishop Borgess
Redford Union

Canton

Stevenson

Redford Union

Farmington

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.



Pg. 2GIRLS' VARSITY RESULTS

NAME TIMESCHOOL GRADE

12Jennifer Kiel

Lisa Rives

Jennifer Ray

Wendy Proos

Erica Shepard

Lisa Mackeeridge

Amy Smith

Tracy Clark

Kelly Murray
Jennifer Derwinski

Allison Davis

Debbie Mans

Gretchen Clappison

Jenny Beer

Tracey James
Yvonne Waddell

Dana Nowicki

Adrienne Garrow

Angie Venier

Missy Jasnowski

Carolyn Way
Gail Grewe

Carolyn McCarthy

Corey Gulkewicz

Margaret Martin
Jennifer Harris

Trina Sherlitz

Davm Harrison

Dawn Hartwig

Kelly Gustafson
Michelle Daraban

Laura Wedge
Kim Rice

Sheri Ylitalo

Melissa Still

Carrie Walters

Angie Martin
Kim Lazarz

Rachael Calicut

Keri Mackay
Janice Kanclerz

Lisa Brown

Rosemary Segura
Rozann Staknis

Stacy Hewett
Rachel Decker

Darlene Rousseau

Payal Parekh
Maia DeLaMerceo

Marisa Dersey

Cheryl Mittman
Jeanne Goddard

Jennifer Marshke

Alison Rybski
Jennie Goodsell

Farmington

North Farmington
Walled Lake Western

Walled Lake Western

Bishop Borgess
Bedford Union

Canton

Stevenson

Bedford Union

Farmington

Farmington
Trenton

Farmington

Garden City
Redford Union'

John Glenn

John Glenn

Canton

Trenton

Canton

Canton

Stevenson

Thurston

Salem

Farmington
Salem

Garden City
Franklin

Trenton

Franklin

Redford Union

Redford Union

Canton

Farmington
Redford Union

Farmington

North Farmington
Redford Union

Walled Lake Central

Franklin

Churchill

Northville

Bishop Borgess
Northville

Franklin

Walled Lake Central

John Glenn

Salem

Churchill

Canton

Northville

Stevenson

Salem
Salem

Churchill

1,
122.
93.
104.

5.
116.

7.
128.
119.
1110.
1011.
1212.
1113.
1214.
1015.
1216.
1017.

18.
1119.

20.

21.
1022.
1123.
924.
1225.
1226.
1127.
1228.
1029.
1030
1131.
1132.

33.
1034.
1135.
1036.
1237.
1138.
939.
1040.
941.
1242.

43.
1244.
1145.
1246.
1247.
1148.
1249.

50.
1151.
1252.

53. 12

1254.
1155.



Pg.3GIRLS' VARSITY RESULTS

NAME SCHOOL GRADE TIME

56. Angle Nelson
Becky Latham

Becky Adamczyk
Heather Gores

Jill Fischer

Lisa Rigg

Stacey Knopek
Lisa Christansen

Lisa Hosnacki

Cathy Boyd

Heather Kellogg
Rachel Davis

Adrienne Mocello

Amy Farkas

Janet LaVigne

Kara Hlgley
Sherri Howard

Nicole Canham

Carolyn Weiss

Cathy Lenaghan
Jennifer Pander

Cathy Bachand
Rachel LeBlanc

Amy Hoover
Michelle Pfeiffer

Pam Campbell
Terri Moore

Cristina Tandoc

Nicole McMullen

Michelle Glinski

Christina Dobos

LeAnna Authier

Michel Bratcher

Judy Wong
Marie Scott

Ginta Kukainis

Danni Dixon

Jennifer Vangoff

Jennifer Clpielenski
Laurie Hodorowski

Marybeth Schaldenbrand
Carla Kehrier

Lisa Biederman

Cheryl Brown
Jodi McCulloch

Jennie Moodie

Angella Smith

Molly Brandon

Northville
Franklin

Stevenson

Stevenson

Trenton

Churchill

Ladywood
Stevenson

Northville

Salem
Thurston

Northville

North Farmington
Trenton

Trenton

North Farmington
W. L. Central
Franklin

Trenton

Ladywood
Stevenson

John Glenn

Churchill

W. L. Western

Ladywood
Churchill

Churchill

Ladywood
Franklin

Wayne Memorial

Ladywood
W. L. Central

John Glenn

Thurston

North Farmington
Northville

Ladywood
John Glenn

John Glenn

Thurston

Ladywood
Salem

North Farmington

Garden City
Thurston

Wayne Memorial

Bishop Borgess
W. L. Central

11
57. 10
58. 10
59. 10
60. 11
61. 12
62. 9
63. 12
64. 9
65. 12
66. 10
67. 12
68. 12
69. 11
70. 9
71. 12
72. 11
73. 9
74. 11
75. 11
76. 11
77. 12
78. 12
79. 12
80. 12
81. 11
82. 10
83. 11
84. 9
85.

86. 10
87. 9
88. 12
89. 12
90. 11
91. 11
92. 12
93. 10
94. 12
95. 10
96. 11
97. 10
98. 9
99. 10
100. 10-
101.
102.

103. 12



RESULTS

Pg. 4
BOYS' VARSITY

SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

CHAMPIONS AND RUNNERS-UP

791986 31 Bentley

Garden City
Redford Union

None

Redford Union

Redford Union 86501967

1968
1969

6230

96Garden City West

& Farmington

Farmington
Stevenson

Stevenson

Bentley
Edsel Ford

Cherry Hill

Garden City East

Wayne Memorial
Northville

Northville

North Farmington

Wayne Memorial
Churchill

Churchill

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington &
Canton

Canton

13852 Garden City West
Churchill

John Glenn

Dearborn

Farmington

Farmington

Pannington
Northville

Wayne Memorial
Stevenson

Canton

John Glenn

Redford Union

Northville

John Glenn

Plymouth Salem

Wayne Memorial

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

108 113

12591
10689
11292
134132
145129
10180
10654

58 123

117114

10068
8563

1281191983
76361984
143491985

49 1111986
1987

871988 None

1989 73 Salem 93

1989 FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

1. Plymouth Canton

Plymouth Salem
Novi

Stevenson

W.L. Western

John Glenn

Farmington

N. Farmington
W. L. Central

73 10. Churchill

11. Thurston

12. Redford Union

13. Franklin

14. Trenton

15. Northville

16. Wayne Memorial
17. Harrison

235
2. 93 245
3. 124 318
4. 127 338
5. 144 339
6. 196 357
7. 207 396
8. 216 473
9. 231

BOYS’..-ALL-AMERICAN TEAM

Farmington
Novi

Churchill

John Glenn

Salem

Canton

W. L. Western

Stevenson

W. L. Central

Thurston

1. Ben Goba

2. Brian Molloy
3- Scott Westover

4. Matt Maybouer
5. Brendon Masterson

6. Brian Beach

7. Jeff Grosso

8.' Scott Freeborn

9. Mark Kwiatkowski

10. Tom Biskner



BOYS' VARSITY RESULTS
Pg. 5

TIMEGRADESCHOOLNAME

15:47.52
16:05.85

16:09.56

16:11.62

16:13.57

16:15.83

16:20.38

16:20.80

16:22.44

16:34.98

16:35.33

16:39.79

16:51.10

16:53.02

16:53.61

16:57.60

16:58.47

16:59.28

16:59.70

17.01.63

17:07.60

17:08.00

17:10.05

17:10.70

17:12.31
17:16.28

17:17.21

17:18.96

17:19.265
17:20.06

17:27;09

17:27.44
17:28.20

17:29.36

17:29.80

17:34.85

17:35.24

17:35.57

17:37.12

17:37.63

17:41.27

17:44.48

17:45.89 -

17:46.69

17:47.06

17:50.27

17:50.93

17:52.50

17:53.03

17:58.03

17:58.89

17:59.63

18:01.52

18:02.01

18:04.66

11Farmington
Novi

Churchill

John Glenn

Salem

Canton

W. L. Western

Stevenson

W. L. Central

Thurston

Novi

Canton

Canton

North Farmington
Salem

Salem

Thurston

Stevenson

Trenton

Canton

Churchill

Canton

W. L. Western

Novi

Salem

Stevenson

Franklin
W. L. Central

Farmington
Northville

John Glenn

Salem

W. L. Western

North Farmington
Canton

Novi

Stevenson

Stevenson

Salem

W. L. Western

W. L. Western

Canton

John Glenn

Redford Union

Farmington

Garden City

Farmington
North Farmington
W . L. Western

Redford Union

Wayne Memorial
Novi

North Farmington
Northville

Stevenson

1. Gen Goba

Brian Molloy
Scott Westover

Matt Maybouer
Brendon Masterson
Brian Beach

Jeff Grosso

Scott Freeborn

Mark Kwiatkowski

Tom Biskner

Rob Herman
Matthew T. Boland

Mike Ream

Craig Stoe

Dave Hemway
John Thomas

Jed Kramer

Eric Oszwandell

Scott Slouinac

Jason Napolitano
Don Kulka

Matt Hall

Bill Crosby
Rob Neil

Brian Uryga

Rodney Westland
Eric Curnow

Dennis Hann

Kevin VanOrd

Steve Coon

Jason Nowicki

Todd Cimo

Matt Wright
Jason Biederman

James Carnes

Ken Fenchel

Nick Boone

Keith Klassa

Mike Patterson

Brandon Keeney
Scott Urbanski

Ron Trosin

Joe Rajewski

Marty Boyd
Darius Mehraban

Todd Jacobs

Eric Crawford

Paul Simpson

Chris Crosby
Shawn Collins

Aaron Simpson

Brian Murphy
John Chintz

Andy Haas

George Bracken

2.
n3.
124.
125.

6.
117.
128.
129.
1110.
1111.

12.

13.
14.

1215.
1116.
1117.
1218.
1219.

20.
1221.

22.
ao23.
1224.
1225.
1126.
1127.
1228.
1229.
1030.
1131.
1232.
1033.
1234.

35.

Ho36.
1137.

1238.

39. 11

40. 9
41. 12

42.

43. 11
44. 12
45. 12
46. 11
47. 12
48. ●9
49. 10
50. 11
51.
52. 11 .
53. 11
54. 11
55. 11



BOYS' VARSITY RESULTS
Pg. 6

TIMESCHOOL GRADENAME

12 18:05.54

18:06.96

18:08.10

18:09.79
18:11.61

18:13.84

18:16.21

18:17.60

18:18.10

18:18.71

18:19.04

18:21.41

18:21.53

18:23.61

18:25.04

18:25.61

18:25.96

18:31.91

18:32.21

18:33.16

18:36.91

18:38.30

18:40.29

18:40.67

18:40.98

18:41.37

18:41.75

18:42.06

18:44.85

18:45.81

18:47.46

18:50.97

18:52.85

18:53.83

18:54.13

18:54.99

19:08.67

19:19.01

19:19.45

19:20/71
19:25.26

19:25.87

19:28.16 .

19:28.66

19:28.97

19:31.83

19:32.12

19:33.74

19:34.14

19:34.68

19:35.21

19:35.96

19:38.93

19:44.96

19:46.37

Salem

Bishop Borgess
W. L. Central
W. L. Central

John Glenn

Trenton

John Glenn
Redford Union

Thurston

Bishop Borgess
Churchill

W. L. Western

Redford Union

Franklin

Thurston

Franklin

North Farmington
Franklin

Novi

Wayne Memorial
Churchill

North Farmington
Churchill

Garden City
Novi

John Glenn

F. Harrison

John Glenn

Trenton

W. L. Central

Trenton

F. Harrison

Stevenson

Bishop Borgess
Northville

Farmington

Farmington
W. L. Central

Wayne Memorial

Wayne Memorial
Thurston

Northville

Thurston

F. Harrison

Wayne Memorial

Farmington
Northville

Northville

Redford Union

Trenton

W. L. Central

Garden City
Redford Union

Northville

F. Harrison

Samir Bhavsar

Mike Steele

Mike Mathews

Andy Dell
Gamal Ahmed

Tim Grabowski

Carl Lowe

David Boyd
Michael Murchison

Dan Dooley
Steve Townsend

Mark Henson
Ken Podina

Cary Quatro
Jarema Didoszak

Dave Barina

Dave Gerts

Paul White

Joe Whitney
John Castillo

Chad Giles

Spencer Turett
Jacob Babcock

Chris Loudon

Kris Krueger

Ryan Wilson
Mark Saur

bill Bahr

Darren Obrigkeit
Jacob Calcut

Steve Dalton

Mike Dears

Jeff Brannon

LaMan Johnson

Jamie Groves

Don Sweeney

Greg Endres

Larry Albight
Scott Labean

bill Donahee

Clinton Sanford

Dave Borg
Jacob Butler

Jason Zyderski
Martin Collyer
Mark Slanio

Doug Huntington

Aaron Wiseley
Adam Edwards

Jason Garst

Charlie D'Angelo
Scott Edwards

Sam Provensola

Mike Connery
Mah Wolf

56.
1257.
1058.
959.
1160.
1161.
1262.
1063.
1264.

65.
1166.
1167.
1168.
10

1270.
1271.
1272.
1173.
1074.

75.
1176.
1077.
1278.
1179.
1180.
1281.
1282.
1083.
1084.
1185.

986.

87. 10

88.

89.

90. 11

91. 12

92. 12

93. 9
94.

95.

96. 11

97. 11

98. 10
99. 10
100.

101. 10
102. 10
103. 12
104. 11
105. 11
106. 9
107. 12 :
108. 11
109. 11
110. 9



Pg- 7
BOYS' VARSITY RESULTS

NAME SCHOOL GRADE TIME

111. Jon Curry
Craig Dolecki

Paul Champoux
Vince Tuss
Luan Le

Brian D. Johnson

Adam Greener

Paul Camilleri

David Feltner

Matt Trumbell

Steve Smith

Churchill
Franklin

Franklin

Trenton
Franlin

Churchill

F. Harrison

Trenton

Wayne Memorial
F. Harrison

F. Harrison

10 19:46.62

19:46.95
19:53.54

19:54.86

19:56.52

20:06.08

20:06.49

20:27.90

20:31.95

20:46.39
20:58.08

21:13.57

21:14.53

112. 10
113. 11
114. 12
115. 11
116. 10
117. 9
118. 12
119.

120. 9
121. 9
122.

123.



Pg. 8J.V. RESULTS - GIRLS

NAME SCHOOL TIME

1. Jenny Sturdevant

Alison Way
Lara Antczak

Kim Gudech

Anne Dibble

Theresa Giacherio

Alicia King

Michelle Dismondy

Melanie Styees

Kelly Cameron
Kristin Moore

Ann Drogosh

Theresa Desjarlais
Nicole Kozma

Kenara Johnson

Jill Czaplicki
Chalmette Toilr

Tiffany Kuloustian
Erin Prush

Kortney Connolli
Tricia Russo

Jennette Swartout

Kim Keller

Kamal Bagga

Holly Fody

Cathy Murphy
Meredith James

Wendy Ketko

Andrey Poremba
Sue Ann Farris

Kerri Slider

Julie Buser

Tamara Carlson

Kelly Garry
Natasha Glkewicz

Joleen Filkin

Paula Roeblack

Any Potter
Sharon Bansal

Michelle Henry
Heather Collins

Heather Ingram

Karen Saydak

Amy Stock

Arin Ryan

Lynn Patel

Emily Majesky
Trisha Bansal

Mary Heimilles
Michelle Dobranski

Gayle Malas

Sandy Zander

Connie Oldgosz
Carol Kowalski

Bedford Union
Canton

Canton

Canton

Canton

Salem

Canton

Canton

Bedford Union

Farmington
Canton

Churchill

Stevenson

Canton

Bedford Union

Salem

Bedford Union

Farmington
Trenton

Bedford Union

Canton

Churchill

Franklin

Noerthville

Salem

Trenton

Stevenson

Franklin
Trenton

Canton

Sale4m

Northville

Salem

Northville

Salem

Northville

Salem

Franklin
Salem

John Glenn

Northville

Churchill

Nrothville

Ladywood
Salem

North Farmington
Stevenson
Salem

Ladywood
Salem

Canton

Northville

Churchill

Salem

21:59.91

22:07.91
22:20.88

22:25.91

22:26.91
23:05.63

23:11.18

23:11.42

23:26.48

23:35.80

23:41.75

23:50.15

23:52.12

23:57.58

23:58.55

24:09.92

24:11.22

24:15.49

24:21.60

24:26.91

24:28.35
24:42.41

24:47.91

24:58.90

25:17.84

25:20.40

25:24.42

25:28.41

25:30.84

25:31.41

25:36.42

25:40.47

25:59.12

26:20.29

26:28:98

26:32.56

26:34.37

26:49.66

26:59.29

27:20.71

27:33.67

27:36.91

27:37.37

27:37.90

27:53.61

27:57.22

28:21.02

28:24.16

28:54.31

29:00.94

29:05.71

29:37.82

29:57.97

32:46.86

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

9.
10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.
24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.



Pg. 9J.V. RESULTS - BOYS

58. Mark Megonleff
59. Rob Cribble
60. John Okasinski

61. Jeramy Sung
62. Tim O'Sullivan

Salem
Salem

Northville

Canton

Novi

Novi

Canton

J. Glenn

17:44.56

17:50.90

17:58.37

17:58.89

18:21.93
18:27.09

18:27.86
18:28.10

18:29.33

18:29.88

20:30.45
20:38.82

20:39.16

20:39.39

20:39.72

20:41.44
20:42.33

20:42.68

20:43.00

Canton

Salem
Western

Canton

Salem
Central

Canton

Churchill

Novi

Salem

Salem

Western

Farmington

Farmington
Canton

Novi

Stevenson

Novi

Novi

Novi

Canton

Salem

Novi

John Glenn

Western

David Madsberg
Steve Boudreau

Ray Orwin
Chris Nelson

Andy Hellmers
Brad Hann

Mark Ealovega
Dennis Radovanovic

John Crawford

Derek Cudini

Todd Visnaw

Arc Schuetzler

Mario Nordini
Jeff James

Ryan MeClain
Scott MacKercher

John Marshall

Brendan Best

Rob Fileta

Joe Lehay
Shawn McNamara

Todd Bolton

Vince Meehan

Jim Teyssier
Matt Hortop
Dave Ashburn

John Lane

David Bares

Chris Wolf

Chris Balash

Scott Sepanski

Mark Kenney

Scott Frump

Bryan Ryder
Jason Fried
Tom Maliszewski

Dave Lykins
Chris Lane

Mike Boland

Larry Nichols
Tom Caimotto

Joe Styrna
Tim Priebe

Mark Farris

Len Adams

Eric Ewing

Brian Empril
Jeff Futrell

Mike Pengelly
Rick Bernard

Ross Conser

Nathan Baltou

Justin Sarach

Jeff Quattro
Colin O'Sullivan

Ray Adamski
Aaron Creca

1..
2.

3.

4.

5.
63. Bryan Shipway
64. Matt Hader

65. Mark Coleman

66. Mark Pierzeckf

67. Chris Gumke

68. Josh Anderson

69. Steve Stasevich Franklin
Churchill

J. Glenn

Canton

70. Brian Johnson

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
18:36.58

18:41.35

18:45.09

18:49.07

18:50.08 72.

71.

18:51.34

18:54.54 74.

73.

11.
20:52.35
20:54.11

21:04.74

21:05.68

21:07.08

21:07.57

21:10.92
21:12.67

21:12.96

21:15.49

21:17.66

21:20.11

21:21.11

21:22.60

21:26.34

21:32.35

21:37.72

21:41.57

21:52.62

21:52.88

12.

.Mark Manganello Central
SalemRick Brien

13.
14.

Bill Gildhaus
Brian Smith

75. Jason Yanity
76. Rob Conde

Steve Bruni

10:02.17. 78. Paul Kerby

10:02.76 79. A1 Diaz

18:54.83

19:00.26

19:01.64 77.

1^:08.89 80. Jason Locke
19:15.09 81. Brian Grems

19:17.79 82. Kurt Sand

19:18.76 83. Bryan Anstandig Harrison

Canton

Franklin

J. Glenn

J. Glenn

Harrison

Churchil

Trenton Matt Chesney

15.

l

Churchill

Churchill

Novi

Salem

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.
N. Farmington

Farmington
Canton

Salem

N. Farmington 19:35.66 87.

19:21.51 84.

19:26.57 85.

Churchill

26.

 Yasvo Sato

19:31.09 86. Matt Weston
Bruce Kimrey
Ian Wolf

Rob Kukainis
19:39.39 88.

19:42

27.
Wewtern

Farmington
Central

Harrison

Northville

Novi

Northville

Stevenson

Dennis Martinez Thurston

28.

29.
30.

.19. 89.

19:42.56 90. Karl Krueger

19:44.30 91. Chris Smith

19:47.07 92. Ben Moricc

19:50.93 93.

19:51.92 94.

19:52.35 95.

19:52.74 96.

19:56.87 97. Bob Kody

19:57.36 98. Scott Jones

20:01.11 99. Daniel Bregni

20:03.15 100. Justin McClain

20:00.64 101.

20:06.23 102. Adam Meek

103. Corey Wofford

20:09.53 104. Eric Huysken

20:10.33 105. Rich Kremenski
106. Jeff Geistert

107. Mike Wolf

108. Jeff Blanzy

20:16.07 109. Rich Allen

20:20.41 110. Jeff Freeman

20:24.57 111. Jared Michael

20:27.29 112. Erik Granham

20:29.87 113. Matt Gerlach

20:30.19 114. Tim Smith

Tim Luke

Kevin Edick

Bill Sabol

Chris Murchiso

31.
Stevenson

Fairmington
Stevenson

Stevenson

Western

Novi

Farmington
Canton

Western

Churchill

Central

Churchill

Canton

Salem

John Glenn

Novi

John Glenn
Trenton

Franklin

Salem

Canton

Canton

Thurston

Novi

Canton

32.
●?*t«3t44

33.
34.
35.
36. Canton

Franklin
Trenton
Western
Central
Stevenson
Canton

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

n Thurston
Northville
Churchill
Franklin
Salem
Churchill
Salem
Salem
Stevenson
Franklin
Central
Churchill
Stevenson
Trenton

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51. 23:36

23:48
24:30
24:39
25:43
28:23

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.


